REGLSIRATION SERVICLL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 12/11/89
FULL NAME PETER NAFFKY S.S. NO.
{No initials if vou can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS |
CITY Tonawanda STATE N.Y. ZIP CODE 14150
DATE OF BIRTH 1/4/66 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 23 yrs (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGICN NATIONALITY (Citizen of)
OCCUPATION
EDUCATION
WEIGHT 6 HEIGHT 185 RACE Caucasian
COLOR OF HAIR Light Brown COLOR OF EYES Blue
ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS
JO0BBITS QR SPECIAL INTERESTS
MARRIED / /  SINGLE / K:T N&ME QF SPCUSE
CHILDREN .
(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
nilT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATZ RESIGNED
S450 Tonawanda NY SA 1/84 10/12/89
Chartered Crganization Faith United Presbyterian Church
SEECIAL RECOGNITION
INCIDENT: TYPE 3 DATE OF INCIDENT RESQLUTION 5
Type Resolution
1=Scout Related 1. Internal (ouly Scouts Xaow)
2=Non—scout related 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court acrion
4, Probationary status
S. Reported to state agency
Check off list of attached documentation
1. Description of iNERED
2. Victim(s) statement
3. wmedia reports OCTos8 184¢
4, Legal proceedings
5. Offendez's stdOSERHL ANGLIM
6. O0fficial notification of termination . ///
7. Found quilcty/ianocent by court s v CONFIDENTIA
. < /> el -
Council Greater Niagara Froatier 380 Signed — L 2 -/ pnEC 26 1989
. e SCOUT ZXECUTIVE

Kesmeth J. Hesterberg
{

3828r-ekon~-2/22/89

F. STARON
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October 9, 1990

Mr. Kenneth J. Hesterberg
Scout Executive
Great Niagara Frontier Council, No. 380

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PETER NAFFKY

Dear Xen:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible VYolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag RN A

cc: Northeast Region oCT 091‘390

N
*t
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079
214-380-2000

June 28, 1990

Mr. Kenneth J. Hesterberg
Scout Executive
Great Niagara Frontier Council, No. 380

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PETER NAFFKY

Dear Ken:

Last October, we received information from your council which

indicated that Mr. Naffky had been suspected of molesting scouts. We
would like to know if there has been any arrest related to this matter.
We would like statements from parents or boys that would indicate what

actually happened and why this matter came to your attention. We must
have some documentation if we are to support our refusal of

registration anywhere in the country. T
{\’/
Thanks for your help in completing this file. ) sLo“
. 49 f”’ [
Sincerely, 47 I
. [/
) ? / PYd \ v l’rlﬂI
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June 28, 1990

Mr. Kenneth J. Hesterberg
Scout Executive
Great Niagara Frontier Council, No. 380

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PETER NAFFKY

Dear Ken:

Last October, we received information from your council which
indicated that Mr. Naffky had been suspected of molesting scouts. We

would like to know if there has been any arrest related ta this matter.

We would like statements from parents or boys that would indicate what
actually happened and why this matter came to your attention. We must
have some documentation if we are to support our refusal of
registration anywhere in the country.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

ag ' g F T
eaot
cc: Northeast Region v «a30
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February 22, 1990 READY FOR FIL=
FEB 27 1989
A. GRAVES

Mr. Kenneth J. Hesterberg
Scout Executive
Great Niagara Frontier Council, No. 380

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Peter Naffky

Dear Ken:
On October 12, we received a call from your office concerning the
above named individual. At that time, it was indicated this Assistant

Scoutmaster of Troop 450 had allegedly molested scouts in a sexual
manner.

Wwe have not received anything from you since that time which would
document this molestation. We need statements from parents or the
boys, court records, newspaper clippings, or other material that would
help to substantiate this. Please give us some material on which to
base our decision of registration.

Thanks for your help in documenting this.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region

CONF010961



GREATER
NIAGARA
FRONTIER
COUNCIL

INCORPORATED — NO. 380

>

t

8oy Scouts of America

401-407 Maryvale Drive

Cheektowaga, NY 14225
716 © 891-4073

Member -

)

United Way

United Way of
8uffalo & Crie County

United Way of
Niagara
United Way of
1e@ Tonswandas, inc.

United Torch Fund
of Gowanda

February 15, 1990

Mx. Dote A
Tonawanda, NY 14150
Mr. Naffky:

I am in receipt of your letter of February 10, 1990, and
call to your attention (copy enclosed) to our letter of
October 12, 1989, and the information sheet which indicated
to you any facts you felt to be pertinent to the decision
made, were to be forwarded within 60 days of the October date

to the Northeast Region office.

We, on the local level, have no decision-making
authority as it relates to your privilege to again
participate in the Scouting program.

For Scouting,

CONFO010962



GREATER
NIAGARA
FRONTIER
COUNCIL.

INCORPORATED - NO. 380

,_/\—\
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tvj

Boy Scouts of America

401-407 Maryvale Drive

Cheektowaga, NY 14225
716 ¢ 891-4073

Membder

&

United Way

United Way of
Buffalo & Erie County

United Way of
Niagara
vited Way of
Jnawandas, /nc.

United Torch Fund
of Gowanda

12 Cctober 1989

Mr. Peter Naf

Tonawanda, NY 14150

Mr. Naffky:

After careful review, we have decided that your <

registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied.

We are therefore campelled to request that you sever any
relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration
is a privilege and is not autamatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration .
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet

the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to

provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA

regional review committee, please write to the regional

director within 60 days of the date of this letter,

_explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim
"that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.
The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

For the Scouting Program,

Kenneth J. Hesterberg

CONF010963



Attachment to Ietter

The following information is provided should you
desire a review by the Northeast Region, BSA, of the
decision to deny your registration.

1. wWithin 60 days, you must request in writing a
review of this decision. Your request should be sent to
the Regional Director, Mcrthsast Region, BSA, P. 0. Box
350, Dayton, NJ 08810-0350. In your request you may
include your version of what occurred in support of your
claim that your registration should not have been denied.

2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a
camittee will be appointed to review the situation.

3. You may attend the review hearing, but it is not
adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor you
will be represented by legal counsel. If you wish, you may
be accampanied by no more than two other individuals if
their testimony might assist the camittee in discovering
the truth and arriving at a correct decision.

4. The camittee will review the facts as presented,
and may interview any persons whose testimony might assist
them in arriving at a correct decision.

5. You will receive a letter setting forth the
dicision of the committee.

6. If you disagree with the decision of the
cammiittee, you may request a review of this decision by
the National Council of the Boy Scouts of America.

CONF010964



Jazuary 2, 1390

Mr. Lennezh J. Hesterbhern
Scout Izecutivae
Geeat llagara Trontiar Jounctl, Ho. 230

PZASSHMAL AND CONTIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ?2TTER NAFFXY

~-03nk8 30 =uch for the Tacord sheet and the letzer which suspended Mr.
Naffky's registration. These are acs: qolnful a3 we Huild a £ila
whicn will lead to refusal of future reeistration arcrtamprs.

ve would like £o knew a little more about the situation vhich caused
the suspension. Can vou get statoments from individuals who were

n th 5ituation or newspaper clippings detailing any legal
actlon? Thls weuld be 2ost helpful as we prepare Zor the future.

-~
ct

Thanks for your heaip.

Slncerely,

cc: HMNortheast Region

-

CONF010965



December 4, 1939

Mr. Kannetha J. Hesterberg

Seout Zxecutive A, GRAVE
Sreat MNiagara froatier Coumcil, No. 380
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PETER MNAFFKY

Dear Ken:

We raceived a talephone call on October 12, concerning the abova named
individual who was registared as an assistant scoutmaster in Troop
S0450. Az cthat time, 1t was findicated that therz wasg possible sexual
molestation of scouts.

Since we have not heard from you, we would like to asx that you send
us a copy of thac latter which was delivered to Mr. Naffky. 'ie -muld,
also, like to have any newspaver zlippinga or court records wnich may
be available if charges were pressed !{n this matter. We will, also,
need the outcome 2£ the lazal action.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would like
to have completed with as much information as you have avalilable. It
i3 most necessary, 1f 4e are to be able to i{dentify Mr. Naffky
anywhere he alght move in the country and attempt registratioa wlth
the Boy Scout3 of America.

Thanks for your help in completing this fila.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Servicg

it

Enclosure

CONF010966
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ME08 MEMRBERSHIPD SUPPORT SYSTEM
C OMEMBER DELETE
CHCL 380 PRG/ZUNIT $0450 SEQ., 0%4193
FIRST: PETER LAST ¢+ NAI'FKY

ADDRYL: I ' RD: TONAWANDA NY

AR Z: ADNIRA

1o/19/789
12:5%1:380

ZIP: 14150

REG STATUS: R ENROLL: 0788 RIRTH: 01646 SEX: M AGENCY: M AIULT/YOUTH: A
POSTITION:  8a FINDERCODE: %0 raove: I 1.1 MAG-8TATUS

REM DI6T: 1269
‘ TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGH/UNTT: SEQ
MAGAZINES

TRANGTER DATE

o BOURCE-~ PRICE SUR STRT ~~COPTES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR  LAST LAREL EXP

TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE  TRM DINATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOoTAL COUNT PRINTED

& s s N 06 038% 0389 1189 01 001

PEZDELETE  PFLDMENU  CLR>ENT
MEMBER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY

uAaT
00 3009 0190
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12 October 1989 oy % |
. A i

i taton Qyu”fjﬂ

Tonawanda, NY 14150

GREATER
Mr. Naf :
NIAGARA i
FRONTIER After careful review, we have decided that your |
COUNCIL registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied.

We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any
relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

INCORPORATED — NO. 380

. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.
#
< :,@3,,\') You sheuld understand-that 5SA membership registration ﬁ

is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration

480013:480c7o;ts of Almg' ca whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet
Cheektow:’g":‘;‘1 ;gg the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to °
ga. provide for American youth.

716 » 891-4073

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA
regional review committee, please write to the regional
director within 60 days of the date of this letter,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim
that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.
The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

For the Scouting Program,

Uember

@)

United Way

United Way of
Buffalo & Erie County

United Way of
Niagara

United Way of
' Tonawandas, Inc.

vited Torch Fund
of Gowanda
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